Oscar W. Roeder

Occupant Name: Oscar W. Roeder

Section 3, Lot 17 Location:

Date of Birth: 1/11/1914

Date of Death: 3/30/2008

Date of Burial: 4/3/2008

No Veteran:

Lot Owner: Flora Roeder

Multiple Occupants:

Comment:



JAN. H. 1914 MAR. 30, 2008 5. 2009

Oscar W. Roeder

Jan. 11, 1914 - March 30, 2008

Oscar W. Roeder, 94, grandchildren; 22 great-Brownstown, passed away at 4:15 p.m. Sunday, March 30, 2008, at his residence.

Mr. Roeder was a member of Brownstown Roeder. Christian Church. He retired from Cummins

Seymour, he was a son of Henry W. Roeder and Matilda Kriete, both of Cemetery, Brownstown. whom preceded him in Friends may call from death. On Dec. 26, 1936, in Jackson County, he who survives.

Other survivors include three daughters, Margy (Pete) Connor, Minnesota, Schmadeke, Indianapolis, Brownstown Christian and Judy (David) Huckle- Church Building Fund. berry, New Albany; 10

grandchildren; and nine great-great-grandchildren.

He was preceded in death by a brother, Paul

Michael Hogg and Virgil Clotfelter will conduct Engine Co. in 1976 after 26 years of service.

Born Jan. 11, 1914, in geon Funeral Home, Brownstown. Burial will take place at Fairview

Friends may call from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. Wednesday and from 9 a.m. until married Flora Davidson, time of service Thursday at the funeral home.

In lieu of flowers the family request memori-Connor, als may be given to Hos-Sandra pice of Brownstown or

www.spurgeonfh.com